
TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

5 7

11

9

12
13

16
17

15
14

19

21

23

38

32

37
36

35

30

34
3331

28
3927

4041

26

48474644

43 8454242

24

49

53

51

52

54

20

22

56
55

50

57
58

60

59

61

64

65

66

6768

69

70

18

19

6

10

3
1

4

2

15
14

8

63

7

8

18

60

54

55

7

22

29 27

44

7
8

7

18
19

25

29

62

LXX-008 1 of 2PARTS LIST: BLITZTAC

A

B

C

D

E

0

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE:  4/13/2021

1 65432 7 8



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 V3190 GASKET - 2.5" HOSE COUPLING 1
2 VT25-28SS250 1/4-28 X 1/4 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT 1
3 P197* COUPLING 2.5"F 1
4 VO-151 O-RING 151 1
5 V2120 3/16" STAINLESS BALL 48
6 XXL700 INLET 1
7 XX320 SWIVEL TRUNNION 5
8 VW740X550-16 WAVE SPRING WASHER 4
9 XX470 LEFT LEG 1

10 VO-245 O-RING 245 1
11 XXL702 SAFETY INLET MALE 1
12 VO-150 O-RING 150 1
13 XXL703 SEAT RETAINER 1
14 P315 VALVE BALL SEAT 2.5" 2
15 VO-038 O-RING 038 2
16 VO-236 O-RING 236 1
17 P305 VALVE BALL 2.5" 1
18 VB375TO 3/8" TORLON BALL 6
19 XX655 DETENT SPRING 6
20 V4310 SMALLEY WAVO 1
21 XXL660 LABEL; OPEN/CLOSE PARTNER/BLITZLITE 1
22 VT25-20SS500 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT 2
23 XXL671 NAME LABEL: BLITZTAC PORTABLE MONITOR 1
24 XX325 CLUTCH TRUNNION 1
25 VO-027 O-RING 027 1
26 XX336 CLUTCH BASE 1
27 VW1.0X500-30 WASHER 2
28 XX334 NYLON SLEEVE 1
29 XX338 TORSION SPRING 2
30 XX332 PAWL 37-1/2 DEGREE 1
31 XX331 PAWL 40 DEGREE 1
32 XX333 RATCHET 1
33 XX339 DIRT SEAL 1
34 XX350 D-WASHER 1
35 VW1.0X512-BV BELLEVILLE WASHER 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
36 VT50-20NT 1/2-20 HEX NUT 1
37 XX337 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
38 VT31-00SB1.0 5/16 X 1 SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT 1
39 VT31-18SS250 5/16-18 X 1/4 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT 2
40 XXL582 PLUNGER RETAINER 1
41 XXL586 PLUNGER HEAD 1
42 XXL583 SPRING 2
43 XXL580 PLUNGER PIN 1
44 VO-235 O-RING 235 2
45 XX305 EXIT SEGMENT 1
46 XX310* EXIT 2.5"M 1
47 VO-146 O-RING 146 1
48 XXL406 STREAM STRAIGHTENER INSERT 1
49 XX460 FRONT LEG 1
50 X456-R STRAP AND BAG ASSEMBLY 1
51 X480 SPIKE 1
52 VT37-16FH750 3/8-16 X 3/4 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 2
53 XXL701 OUTLET 1
54 P330 TRUNNION SHIM 2
55 VO-219 O-RING 219 2
56 XXL325 TRUNNION 1
57 VT25-20SH750 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1
58 VT50-13BH1.2 1/2-13 X 1.25 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 1
59 XXL902 PULL PIN SUBASSEMBLY 1
60 XXL627 HANDLE LABEL: BLITZTAC PORTABLE MONITOR 2
61 VT37-16BH1.7 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 1
62 XXL623 SHUTOFF HANDLE 1
63 XXL625 SINGLE HANDLE TOP 1
64 VT37-16AC 3/8-16 ACORN NUT 1
65 X482 REAR SPIKE 2
66 XX470 RIGHT LEG 1
67 VT25-20SH1.0 1/4-20 X 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
68 XX476 LEG RETAINER PIN 2
69 XX475 LEG RETAINER 2
70 F10090 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2

LXX-008 2 of 2PARTS LIST: BLITZTAC

A

B

C

D

E

0

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE:  4/13/2021

1 65432 7 8


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2

